EKI Energy Services Limited

+91 (0) 751 42 89 086

s business@enkingint.org

www.enkingint.org

February 05, 2025

To, **BSE Limited**Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284

Symbol: EKI

Subject: Schedule of investors & analysts meet on February 11, 2025.

Dear Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and clause 15 para-A of part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the EKI Energy Services Limited ('EKIESL' or 'the Company') will hold a investors & analysts meet on **Tuesday, February 11, 2025 at 01:00 P.M.** (**IST**) to discuss the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The details of the call is enclosed.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company i.e., www.enkingint.org

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you

For EKI Energy Services Limited

Itisha Sahu Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Regd. Office - Enking Embassy, Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part 2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452010, Madhya Pradesh, India Corp. Office - 903, B-1 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54, Indore - 452010, Madhya Pradesh, India

An ISO 9001: 2015 certified organisation CIN - L74200MP2011PLC025904 GSTIN - 23AACCE6986E1ZL UAM (MoMSME) - MP-23-0014187

EKI Energy Services Limited

Analyst & Investor meet to discuss Q3 FY'25 Results

Tuesday, 11th February 2025 at 01:00 PM IST

Pre - Registration Link - Click Here

Management Participants

- Mr. Manish Dabkara, Chairman & Managing Director
- Mr. Mohit Agrawal, Whole Time Director & Chief

Financial Officer

